GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2661
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009

NEW TRAIN SERVICES FROM GUJARAT
Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have any proposal to start new trains and long distance trains from Gujarat;and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b) Yes,Madam.Following new trains have been announced in Railway Budget 2009-2010 serving Gujarat :
1. Gandhidham-Howrah Express (weekly)

2. Veraval-Mumbai Link service (daily)

3. Mumbai-Ahmedabad AC (non-stop) Express (tri-weekly)

4. Hapa-Tirunelveli Express (bi-weekly)

5. Puri-Surat Express (weekly)

6. Mumbai-Jodhpur Express (weekly)

7 Mumbai-Bikaner Express (bi-weekly)

8. Mumbai-Nizamuddin Yuva Express (weekly)
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